THE PROVINCIAL LABOUR LAWS (APPLICATION TO THE TRIBAL AREAS OF BALOCHISTAN) REGULATION, 1974

(Baln Regulation III of 1974)

CONTENTS

SECTIONS

Preamble.

- 1. Short title, extent and commencement.
- 2. Application of certain provincial labour laws to the tribal areas of the Province of Balochistan.

SCHEDULE

¹THE PROVINCIAL LABOUR LAWS (APPLICATION TO THE TRIBAL AREAS OF ²BALOCHISTAN) REGULATION, 1974

(Balochistan Regulation III of 1974)

[29th July, 1974]

A Regulation to apply certain provincial labour laws to the tribal areas of the Province of Balochistan.

Preamble.

WHEREAS it is expedient to apply the provisions of certain provincial labour laws and the rules made thereunder from time to time, to the tribal areas of the Province of Balochistan.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of the powers conferred upon him by clause (4) of Article 247 of the Constitution³ of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan, the Governor of Balochistan, with the prior approval of the President, is pleased to make and promulgate the following Regulation, namely:—

Short title, extent and commencemen t.

- 1. (1) This Regulation may be called the Provincial Labour Laws (Application to the Tribal Areas of Balochistan) Regulation, 1974.
- (2) It extends to the Tribal Areas of the Province of Balochistan.
 - (3) It shall come into force at once.

Application of certain provincial labour laws to the tribal areas of the Province of Balochistan.

2. The provisions of the Provincial labour laws set forth in the Schedule to this Regulation, and the rules, orders, notifications. bye-laws or directions made or issued thereunder from time to time, shall apply to the tribal areas of the province of Balochistan as they apply to the other areas of the Province.

(See Schedule on next page)

SCHEDULE

S. No. Number and year of the law.

Name of the law.

This Regulation, was promulgated by the Governor of Balochistan on 29th July, 1974; published in the Balochistan Gazette (Extraordinary) No. 52, dated 29th July, 1974.

Spelling of the word "Baluchistan", wherever it appears in this Regulation, is corrected by insertion of letter "o" instead of "u"; as per Government of Balochistan, S&GAD's Notification No. SORI (4) 6/ S&GAD-89, dated 18th June, 1989.

³ That is Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan (1973).

1.	W.P. Ord. XXXII of 1958	The West Pakistan Maternity Benefit Ordinance, 1958.
2.	W.P. Act XXXIV of 1958	The West Pakistan Essential Services (Maintenance) Act, 1958.
3.	W.P. Ord. X of 1965	The West Pakistan Employees' Social Security Ordinance, 1965.
4.	W.P. Ord. VI of 1968	The West Pakistan Industrial and Commercial Employment (Standing Orders) Ordinance, 1968.
5.	W.P. Ord. VIII of 1969	The West Pakistan Shops and Establishments Ordinance, 1969.
6.	W.P. Ord. XX of 1969	The West Pakistan Minimum Wages for Unskilled Workers Ordinance, 1969.
